## 505897501 02/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5944202

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARMEL MAJIDI	01/27/2020
CHENGFENG PAN	01/27/2020
KITTY KUMAR	02/03/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	5000 FORBES AVENUE	
City:	PITTSBURGH	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15213	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16750563

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)209-1845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-297-4900

Email: ippatent.dcg@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS COHEN & GRIGSBY

Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19-087	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. DUKES	
SIGNATURE:	/michael e. dukes/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2017-193-03\_CMU Assignment#page1.tif source=2017-193-03\_CMU Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505897501 REEL: 051706 FRAME: 0543

3130211v1

Assignment of Rights of Patent/Invention	Client Docket No. 2017-193
Multiple Inventors/Single Assignee	19-087

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/750,563

Filed: January 23, 2020

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 62/918,263

Filed: January 23, 2019

Assignor/Inventor: Carmel Majidi, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Chengfeng Pan, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Kitty Kumar, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

**Assignee**: Carnegie Mellon University, 5000 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh,

Pennsylvania 15213

Whereas, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s) have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in: STRETCHABLE ELECTRONICS AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I/we am making application(s) for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I/we desire to assign a 100% interest in said Invention, said application(s) disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

1

3130211v1

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, and assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application patent, and/or, for obtaining any resissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed	
_/ Carmel Majidi	
Signature of Assignor/Inventor:	Carmel MAJIDI
*********	****************
Executed	
/ Chengfeng Pan	
Signature of Assignor/Inventor:	Chengfeng PAN
********	***************
Executed 2/3/2020	
1 Kity town	
Signature of Assignor/Inventor:	Kitty KUMAR
*********	***************

2